Form PTO-1595 1-31-92	Recordation Form	Patent and Trademark Office		
the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.				
Name of conveying party(ies) Gilles DAGUE, 2) Guy DESFONTAINES LEROMAIN and Daniel DESTRÉ Addit'l name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No		2. Name and address of receiving parties E VE Framatome Tour Framatome, 1 Place de la Course 92400 Courbevoie, France MAY 6 333		
3. Nature of conveyance:				
[X] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of name [] Other Execution Date: April 20, 1999 (all parties)		Addit'l. name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No		
 Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 				
A. Patent 09/300	Application No.(s) 0,405	B. Patent No.(s)		
Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [X] No				
	ess of party to whom correspondence ument should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved [1]		
Suite 800 1990 M Street	le Sande & Priddy t, N.W. tate: D.C. Zip: 20036	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 [X] Enclosed [] Authorized to be charged to deposit account [X] Charge deficiencies/credit overpayments to Deposit Account 22-0185		
05-13-1		8. Deposit Account No: 22-0185 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Callactivation Date: May 6, 1999				
	to be recorded with required cover sheet i			
1999 DNGUYEN 00000210 0 581	ONGUYEN 00000210 09300405 Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231			

05/10

01 FC

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.

> **PATENT REEL: 009939 FRAME: 0081**

Than tome 9805620.

ASSIGNMENT

thereinafter referred to as THE INVENTION of which an application for to Serial Number	nited States Letters Patent was filed on
WHEREAS. FRAMATOME whose post office address is Tour FRAMATOME, 1 Place of thereinafter referred to as Association, is desirous of acquiring the entire and throughout the world.	le la Coupole, 92400 COURBEVOTE France e right, title and interest in and to the same in the United State
NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, recordered to sell, assign and transfer until said ASSIGNEE, the entire rethroughout the United States of America, including any and all United continuation-in-part and reissue of said application; and the entire right, including the right to apply for patents and inventor certificates in respectively. ASSIGNOR under the terms of the Paris International Convention and all our right, title and interest in and to any and all patents, patents of additional inventor certificates which may be granted throughout the world in respectively.	Ed States Letters Patent granted on any division, continuation, title and interest in and to said invention throughout the world, spect thereof and to claim priority pursuant to rights accorded her available international conventions and treaties; and the entire, utility models, patents of importation, revalidation patents and
ALSO, ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute any documents that I and maintenance of said application or any other patent application(s) countries for said invention, including additional documents that may be reall without further consideration. ASSIGNOR also agrees, without furticommunicate to ASSIGNEE at ASSIGNEE'S request documents and information control, and to provide further assurances and testimony on behalf of of the prosecution, maintenance and defense of any patent application ASSIGNOR'S obligations under this instrument shall extend to ASSIGNOR'S	required to affirm the rights of ASSIGNEE in and to said invention, ther consideration and at ASSIGNEE'S expense, to identify and on concerning the invention that are within ASSIGNOR'S possession ASSIGNEE that lawfully may be required of ASSIGNOR in respect n or patent encompassed within the terms of this instrument.
ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of I	Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all United States Letters
for the use and behoof of ASSIGNEE's legal representatives and successo be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by	est in and to the same, for ASSIONEE'S sole use and behoof; and ors, to the full end of the term for which such Letters Patent may
for the use and behoof of ASSIGNEE's legal representatives and successo	est in and to the same, for ASSIONEE'S sole use and behoof; and ers, to the full end of the term for which such Letters Patent may
for the use and behoof of ASSIGNEE's legal representatives and successo be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by 259, boulevard Pereire 75017 PARIS France	est in and to the same, for ASSIONEE'S sole use and behoof; and ers, to the full end of the term for which such Letters Patent may
for the use and behoof of ASSIGNEE's legal representatives and successo be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by 259, boulevard Pereire 75017 PARIS France	est in and to the same, for ASSIGNEE'S sole use and behoof; and ors, to the full end of the term for which such Letters Patent may ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made. Samure Date

c:\wpwin\rlf\forms\world-ut.asn

PATENT REEL: 009939 FRAME: 0082

Page	·			
Full Name of Joint Inventor DESTRE Daniel	Citiz enship			
Full Name of Joint Inventor DESTRE Daniel Residence Address Street Lows Coutant City	Post Office Address Street			
City Aulany Sow / Bow	City			
State or Country Zip France 93600	State or Country Zip			
DATE 20/8/99	SIGNATURE			
,				
Full Name of Joint Inventor	Citizenship			
Residence Address Street	Post Office Address Street			
City	City			
State or Country Zip	State or Country Zip			
DATE	SIGNATURE			
Full Name of Joint Inventor	Citizenship			
Residence Address Street	Post Office Address Street			
City	City			
State or Country Zip	State or Country Zip			
DATE	SIGNATURE			
Full Name of Joint Inventor	Citizenship			
Residence Address Street	Post Office Address Street			
City	City			
State or Country Zip	State or Country Zip			
DATE	SIGNATURE			
Full Name of Joint Inventor	Citizenship			
Residence Address Street	Post Office Address Street			
City	City			

ATTORNEY/DOCKET NO:

See following pages for additional joint inventors

State or Country

SIGNATURE

RECORDED: 05/06/1999

Zip

State or Country

DATE

PATENT REEL: 009939 FRAME: 0083

Ζip